FÜRM -	PT0-1595 RE	.cc 09-	10-2002	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE
1	6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
	<pre>O. 0651-0011(exp.4/94) </pre>			SPO-615
	the Honorable Commissioner of ase record the attached orig		216154	
1.	Name of conveying party (res	* \	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
	Noboyuki TAKAKUSAKI	SEP IL 4 2002	Name: JAPAN CRO	WN CORK CO., LTD.
	Nobeyuki TAKAKUSAKI Yukihito NOZAKI Yukio YOSHIKAWA Kazunori NOUSOU	A CONTRACT OF	Internal Addres	s:
E E	ional name(s) of conveying ched? 🔲 Yes 🇖 No	ADEMARK C		
3.	Nature of Conveyance		Street Address:	<u>3-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome</u>
				<u>Chiyoda-ku</u>
	Assignment 🗌 Merger		City: <u>Tokyo</u>	State: <u>Japan</u> ZIP:
	Security Agreement 🗖 Change	of Name		
	Dther			
Exe	cution Date: <u>August 19, 2</u>	002	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 Nc
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	9.4.02	
	If this document is being of the application is:	filed together wit	th a new application,	the execution date
Λ.	Patent Application No.(s))	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/175,289	ć		
	Iddition	l numbers attach	ed? 🗖 Yes 🕅 No_	
	Name and address of party		6. Total number o	f applications and patents
5.	correspondence concerning should be mailed:	document	involved:	[1]
	Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address:		🗙 Enclosed	
			Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:		8. Deposit accoun	it number:
	413 North Washington Str			
	<u>413 North Washington Str</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u> State		(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying
	ZIP: 22314		by deposit acc	
	AIP: <u>22314</u>	00	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	a internet and signature.			en is true and correct and any
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document 				
	decauned copy is a crac o		6	2 2222
	Robert L. Haines		Signature	September 3, 2002 Date
	C Demoon Signing			sheet, attachments, and document $\left\{ \begin{array}{c} 2 \end{array} \right\}$
		Iotal number of p	ages including cover	5,500-7,
09/06/20	02 MBIZUNES 00000014 10175289			
02 FC:58	1 40.00			
\sim				

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0589

12:476 X.

WHEREAS, We, Nobuyuki Takakusaki, Yukihito Nozaki, Yukio Yoshikawa and Kazunori Nousou, Japanese citizens,

residing at c/o Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd., 2-12, Nagatoro, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; c/o Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd., 2-12, Nagatoro, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; c/o Nidex Tosok Corporation, 215, Sobudai 2-chome, Zama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan and Core-Labo Co., Ltd., No. 605, 2-27, Shimonagaya, Minato-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, respectively,

, (hereafter referred to as Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of inspecting a wrap-fitted state of a cap wrap-fitted to a neck of a bottle and apparatus therefor which was executed by us on .August.19,.2002....., and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June.20,.2002...... under Serial No. .10/175,289.....

WHEREAS, Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan , having a place of business at 3-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	We have hereunto set our hands this	la y
оĒ	August,	1/1 2002	

Signed in the presence of:	Signed: Nebusha TArrainon D.
Witness: Miromu Lato	Signed: Jukin Marahan Of Signed: Jukin Magaha Signed: Jukie Joshikaya
Witness: Miromu Sato	Signed: Jukic Joshikaya
Witness:	SIgned: Kazamozi Maksah
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	Signed:

RECORDED: 09/04/2002 "

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0590

. . . .